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JUDICIAL DISTRICT 18 
CIVIL DISTRICT COURT 

Parenting Coordinators 
Have completed Judicial District 18’s Parenting Coordinator Training 

Resumes available upon request 

District Court Judges’ Office 

Judicial District 18 

PO Box 1088 

Hillsborough, NC 27278 

(919) 644-4659 

 
 
 
 
           PC             Contact Information Address       Fee 

 
Mary Baker-Sinclair 
Ph.D 
Licensed Psychologist 

 
919-942-4166 
Ext. 102 

 
Chapel Hill Pediatrics 
Psychology 
205 Sage Road-Suite 201 
Chapel Hill 27514 

 
$225/hr. 
$3000 retainer 
(and retainer subject 
to change depending 
on special 
circumstances) 

Pamela Bates-Smith 
Attorney 
M.Ed. 

919-969-0044 2704 Bridgeton Place 
Chapel Hill  27514 
 

$150/hr. 
$1500 retainer 

Barbara Bear 
Licensed Psychologist 
PsyD. 

336-545-9696 
drbarbarabear@aol.com 

5509-B West Friendly Ave 
Suite 203 
Greensboro 27410 

$175/hr. 
$1500 retainer 

 
John Bowman 
Attorney 
Certified Mediator 

 
919-493-6464 
Ext. 106 
jbowman@mfbpa.com 
 

 
Maxwell, Freeman & 
Bowman 
2741 University Drive 
Durham 27707 

 
$225/hr. 
$2750 retainer 

Shelley Brown 
Attorney 

 
919-294-8083 
attorneybrown2014@gmail.com 

 

 
1816 Front St.  
Suite 130 
Durham 27705 

 
$150/hr. 
$1500 retainer 

Meredith Cross 
Attorney 

919-832-8488 
Mcross@divorceistough.com 
 

1101 Haynes Street 
Suite 201  
Raleigh, NC  27604 

$325/hr. 

Kristen DelForge 
Attorney 

336-227-8851 
KLD@vernonlaw.com 
 

522 S. Lexington Ave. 
PO Drawer 2958 
Burlington 27215 

$150/hr. 
$2500 retainer 

Catherine Forneris 
Licensed Psychologist 
& Attorney 

919-726-4700 
forneris@bfelaw.com 

Mebane, NC  27302 

 
$200/hr. 
$1500 retainer 
 

Rae Ann Hamilton 
Licensed Psychologist 

919-572-0000 
raeannhamilton@ 
lepageassociates.com 
 

Lepage Associates 
5842 Fayetteville Rd. 
Suite 106 
Durham  27713 

$200/hr. 
$350/hr. with 
court 
involvement 
No retainer required 
Accepts credit cards 
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April Harris-Britt 
Licensed Psychologist 
PhD 

 
919-401-8090 
Ext. 1001 

 
2634 Durham-Chapel 
Hill Blvd. 
Suite 220 
Durham 27707 

 
$200/hr. 
$2000 retainer 

Derrick Hensley 
Attorney 

919-480-1999 
Fax: 919-636-6018 
REC@LODJH.com 

401 Meadowlands 
Dr. 
Ste 201 
Hillsborough 27278 

$175/hr. 
$1500 retainer 

Kari Lenox 
Licensed Clinical 
Psychologist 

Ph.D 

919-237-2250 (office) 
919-271-4099 (cell) 
kari_lenox@hotmail.com 
 

5318 Highgate Drive 
Suite 132 
Durham  27713 

$275/hr. 
$3000 retainer 
($1500 per 
party) 

 
Tina Lepage 
Licensed Psychologist 
Psy.D. 

 
919-572-0000 
tlepage@lepageassociates.com 

Website: 
www.lepageassociates.com 

 
Lepage Associates 
5842 Fayetteville Rd. 
Suite 106 
Durham  27713 

 
$250/hr. 
No retainer required 
Accepts credit cards 

Anna Lee Ordoubadi 
LCSW 

919-493-2674 ext. 103 
aordoubadi@csidurham.com 
 

18 West Colony 
Place #280 
Durham 27705 

$200/hr. 
$2000 retainer 

Noah Oswald 
Attorney 

919-904-4624 
noah@leighpeeklaw.com 

402 Millstone Dr 
Ste 201 
Hillsborough 27278 

$200/hr. 
$2000 retainer 

Diane Pačes-Wiles 
MSW, LCSW 

919-964-1445 
therapy@dianepw.com 

1415 West NC Hwy 54 
Suite 201 
Durham 27707 

$200/hr. 
$1000 retainer 

Carolyn Pender 
Roche 
Psychologist, Ph.D 

919-228-8845 
carolyn@nextsteppsychology.com 

5318 Highgate Drive 
Suite 132 
Durham  27713 

$275/hr. 
$3000 retainer 
Accepts credit cards 

Lauren Rockwell 
Psychologist/LPA 

 

919-259-0756 
Greenhousepsychological.com 
 

4004 Barrett Drive 
Suite 206 
Raleigh, NC  27608 

$150/hr. 
$1500 retainer 
for each parent 

 
Raushanah Rodgers 
Attorney 

 

919-688-7878 
Fax: 888-788-5629 
Raushanah.rodgers@gmail.com 
 

 
4909 Waters Edge Dr 
Raleigh 27606 

 
$150/hr. 
$1500 retainer 

 
Melissa L. Sams 
Attorney, Mediator, 
Parenting Coordinator 

336-882-0700 
msams@samslegal.com 
www.samslegal.com 

1208 Eastchester Dr 
Ste 101 
High Point, NC  
27265 

 
$325/hr. 
$2500 retainer 

Ann Shy 
Attorney 

919-627-1044 
ann@annshylaw.com 

118 E. Main St 
Room 206 
Carrboro  27510 

 
$180/hr. 
$1800 retainer 

 
Matt B. Slotkin 
Psychotherapist & 
Attorney 
LCSW, JD 
 

 
919-601-4438 
slotkintherapy@gmail.com 

www.slotkintherapy.com 
 

 
2506 Tryon Road 
Durham  27705 

 
$200/hr. 
$2000 retainer 

Marjorie Soforenko 
M. Ed., J.D. 

919-923-1794 
soforenko@gmail.com 

P.O. Box 2643 
Chapel Hill 27515 

 
$125/hr.  
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Attorney, Licensed School 
Counselor 

 

 $1500 retainer 

 
Cynthia Sortisio 
Licensed Psychologist 
 

 
919-493-2674 
Ext. 107 
csortisio@csidurham.com 

 
18 West Colony 
Place 
#280 
Durham 27705 

 
$225/hr. 
$2250 retainer 

Barbara 
Szombatfalvy 
Attorney 
 

 
919-403-0900 
Fax: 919-403-0988 
barbara@durhamfamilylawgroup.com 

3001 Academy Rd. 
Suite 120 
Durham  27707 

 
$200/hr. 
$2000 retainer 

Ethan Timmins 
Attorney 

Ethan@PatrickLawNC.com 
 

3805 University Dr. 
Ste A 
Durham 27707 

$200/hr. 
$2000 retainer 

 
Zach Underwood 
Attorney 

 
zach@wflg.net 
 

4350 Lassiter at 
North Hills, Ste 360 
Raleigh  27609 

$200/hr. 
$1000 retainer 
per parent 

Jennifer Viemont 
LCSW 

984-261-5866 
www.freshtaketherapy.com 
 

600 Park Offices Dr 
Ste300 
Durham  27709 

$175/hr. 
$1750 retainer 
Accepts credit cards 

 


